
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

. .--.-~Q.ny~ 
Where Florida Begins. 

I tfoo 57p 

jo N\~oa_ 
to\~ I \cf 

September 16, 2014 \v~i\ .. qfD ./~/\ 
MEMORANDUM \ 

09/30/14 0'3:26~ 

TO: James R. McCain, Jr. PnJcurement Di•Ji~.ion 
Corporation Secretary/Assistant General Counsel 

THROUGH: C. Ronald Belton, Assistant to the Mayor/Chief Financial Officer 

FROM: Thomas G. McKnight ~ ir--r\•g 

SUBJECT: 

Capital Improvement Construction Manager 

Ernest Street Drainage Improvements 
Contractor: Aquino Construction, Inc. 
Contract No: 9045-17 

Forwarded herewith for execution is Change Order No. 1 for subject project. 

Original Contract Amount ............................................. $27,381.00 

Previous Change Order No. 0 ................................................ $0.00 

Change Order No. 1 ....................................................... $2,370.00 

Total Revised ContractAmount... ................................. $29,751.00 

Account Number ....................................................... See attached 

This office recommends the Change Order be approved by your office, the Office of 
General Counsel, and Mayor Brown, in accordance with Executive Order No. 13-05. 

Attachments: 1. Change Order 
2. Back-up Information 
3. Legal Request Memorandum 

TGM:Iw 

214 N. Hogan St, IO"' Floor Jacksonville, FL 32202 ' Phone: 904.255.8762 ! Fax: 904.255.8926 ! www.coj.net 



1A 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

CHANGE ORDER TRACKING SHEET 

Description of Project ~SJ-
Change Order Number I PLEASE KEEP THIS FORM WITH 

Contract Number THE ATTACHED CHANGE ORDER 

Action Date Received Data Signed Date Forwarded Signature Days 

Date Initiated 
N/A N/A Y/d-7 

Contractor Execution ~d~ 

Construction Management ~g "" I <=t 

Using Agency '1J,~ q;, .. CI!J ,, .4£/~~ 0 
/ 

JEA (If applicable) 

City Engineer qlllt 

C/O Review 1/1~ fllr /. w I 

Director of Public Works 'fit&. er I!" 
'l/Jq 1/z.q tth-1 ~ £. Admln/Finance Clerk ~ 

-' 

Buyer 

\ A 

Chief of Procurement '11~~ '-1 /~ 0 t ~ I ' f V\ fL-
Director Finance 

Asst. General Counsel 

CAO!Mayor 

Asst. General Counsel 

Total Processing Days: 

Attention Change Order reviewers and signatories: 

Please assist In expediting this change order by reviewing, signing, and forwarding Immediately to the next step. Thank you In 
advance for your efforts to reduce contract change order processing times. 

James M. Robinson, P.E. 
Director of Public Works 

I 



' ' .. 
CITY OF JACKSONVILLE 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
ENGINEERING DMSION 

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER 

Change Order No. _O~n~e~(~I) _________________________ Dare August 15,2014 

Description of Project Ernest Street Drainage Improvements 

Name of Contractor Aquino Construction, Ioc. 

Contractor's Address 8638 Stanmoor Court, Jacksonville, florida 32244 

Contract No. 9045-17 

Account No. ....:..PW-"--'C"'-P-'-46:c:2:=.SD----'-0-'-65'-0"-5-'-P'-'W'-0'-'0-"72:.·-0I___ Original Contract $27,381.00 

+Previous Change Orders 0 
*See attached appendix for ad'-:d7:it7io_n_a"II""is"tm:-. -g-•. --­

+ Change Order No. I $2,370.00 

TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT $29,751.00 
Bid Number JCF-0114-12 Original Construction Completion Date _;J:;un=e..:lc.::6L, ::20::,1o,4"----------

Revised Construction Cmnpletion Date ....:,;A,ugus"7"t,_lo,::9"-, ::20"01"4.,.-________ _ 
Original Contract Expiration Date -=O"'ct,ob"'er':'-'1-'4!-::2'-'0:01 4~---------
Revised Contract Expiration Date -=D-"ec"'em=be=r'-'1'-'7-", 2::;0'-'1"4 ________ _ 

In compliance with General Conditions of ahove-refereoced contract, CONTRACTOR and OWNER do both hereby agree that the 
CONTRACTOR shall make the followiog changes, additioos or deletions to the Work specified in the plaos aod specifications: See 
attached. Add 64 non-compensable calendar days to construction completion and contract expiration dates. 

Justification: See attached. 

The lssning Authority has looked over cost and pricing data for this change order and has determined that this change order is 
necessary and all costs are reasonable. 

Signed 

Title 

Date 

Signed 

lo-t ~rr 
Date 

Karen Bowling 
Chief Administrative Officer 
For: Mayor Aivin Brown 
Under Autruxitv of: 

j· 'i· \tr-
Date 

Executive Order No. 2013-Cl~~~ 



',~,, 

ADMINISTRATIVE AWARD 
BID No.: JCF-0078-13 

DESCRIPTION OF GOODS/SERVICES: 

Subject bid was awarded to Aquino Construction, Inc., for the Ernest Street Roadway 
Improvement project on 8/23/13 for a total base bid amount of $27,381.00. 

Recommend approval of CO# 1 in the amount of $2,370.00 for a revised maximum 
indebtedness of $29,751.00 

FUNDING SOURCE IS: PWCP462SD.Q6505-PW0072-01 
To be executed by amendment to the formal contract through Office of General 
Counsel. 

Bonds have been formally waived for this project. 

FOR AGENCY/DEPARTMENT: 
Public Works/Right of Way and Grounds Maintenance 

REQUISITION NUMBERS: n/a 

NUMBER FIRMS SOLICITED: 6 NUMBER FIRMS BIDDING: 2 

RECOMMEND AWARD TO: Aquino Construction Inc. 

CONCURRENCE BY: William J. Joyce, P.E. Chief, Engineering and Construction 
Management Division 

PRICE: $29,751.00 TERMS: Net 30 

REASON FOR NOT ACCEPTING LOW BID: n/a 

~~ ~~~ 
Buyer/ Analyst 

9 I 1S f2o1"-j 

anag r of Purchasing Services 

~ h }a-'& l'f 

Date 1 Date 



AQUINO CONSTRUCTION 
ERNEST STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS 
CONTRACT NO. 9045-17 

NBR MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION 

ADDITIONAL SCOPE 

1 RELOCATE INLET STRUCTURE AT MELSON 
AND MODIFY STRUCTURE FOR ERNEST. 

QUANTITY UOM UNIT COST 

1.00 LS $2,370.00 

NET 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 
612712014 

ADDITION NET DELETION TOTALS 

$2,370.00 

JUSTIFICATION: The con~acl oliginally called for a headwall to be inslalled; however, we were able louse an existing s~clure@ Melson 
and move another s~cture, which had to be modified lo use al Ernest lo better con~llhe drainage. 

TOTAL ADDITIONAL SCOPE $2,370.00 $0.00 

SUBTOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 $2,370.00 $0.00 

NET TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 $2,370.00 

Page1 



r 
' 

ERNEST STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS 
CITY OF JACKSONVILLE 

TO: CITY OF JACKSONVILLE 
201 Hogan Street 
Jacksonville, Fl 

AITN: Ron Stine 
RE: ERNEST STREET 

DATE: 71212014 

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM- #01 revislon.01 

Contractor's Nafl"l8: Aquino Construction. Inc. 

Description of Work: Provide addib'onal cost to relocate inlet sbucture from thf!l Melson Avenue project 

brickwork to modify structure. till dirl and qradinq. concrete apron and a/f associated labor and materials 

LABOR 

Labor Classification Quantity •tabor Rate 
sueerintendant 12 man hours X ~ 29.00 /hour $ 348.00 
Foreman 15 man hours X $ 22.50 /hour $ 337.50 
Skilled labor 15 man hours X $ 18.25 /hour $ 273.75 
laborer 15 man hours X ~ 14.25 /hour $ 213.75 

man hours X /hour $ 
man hours X /hour $ 

"lnlcudes payroll tax, benefits, etc. Total Labor $ 1,173.00 

MATERIAL 

Item Quantity 

Fill dirt 1 
Brick 150 
Mortar I Concrete 20 
AsE!halt-3"SP 
Tack coat 

"Attach Separate Sheet for Additional Space 

Egul~menl 

Item Quantity 
Backhoe rental 1 
Diesel Fuel 30 
Roller 
Dozer 
Sweeeer 
DumE:ster 

Subcontractors (Provide Copy of Quote) 

NamG 

Unit Unit Price 

loads X $ 275.00 $ 275.00 
ea X $ 0.65 $ 97.50 

baS! X 2 6.00 $ 120.00 

·~ 
X $ $ 

·~ 
X $ 1.75 $ 
X $ 
X $ 

Total Material $ 492.50 

Unit Unit Price 
da:t X ~ 275.00 $ 275.00 
11al X $ 4.00 $ 120.00 

da:t X $ 275.00 $ 
da:t X $ 350.00 $ 

da:t X $ 250.00 $ 
ea X $ 275.00 $ 

X $ 

Total Equipment $ 395.00 

$ 
$ 
$ 

Total Labor, Material & Equipment...z.$ _ __,2o,;.o,s,o".s"o'-

Overhead & Profit @ 15% ...z_$ __ ~3"0"9".0"8'-

Total Subcontractor_.z.S ___ -'--

Overhead & Profit@ 10% for Subs (per contract)_;$"-----'--

TOTAL CHANGE FOR THIS REQUEST~$--=2,_,3::..70,_ 


