DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS /%CUSQ

%erePlorxdaBegms ]0]40 ’ ]6/

February 10, 2015 )
D2A1745 1513043

M E M (o) R A N D U M FF*:‘CU?’E??!E!"E{: Bioision
TO: James R. McCain, Jr.

Corporation Secretary/Assistant General Counsel
THROUGH: C. Ronald Belton, Assistant to the Mayor/Chief Financial Officer
FROM: Thomas G. McKnight ‘i;“\ '

Capital Improvement Construction Manager

SUBJECT: Ernest Street Drainage Improvements
Contractor: Aquino Construction, Inc.
Contract No: 9045-17

Forwarded herewith for execution is Change Order No. 2 for subject project.

Original Contract AMouNt .........cccvveivrveciier e $27,381.00
Previous Change Order No. 1.........ccoccic, $2,370.00
Change Order NO. 2 ... ($480.00)
Total Revised Contract Amount............c.ccocooiin $29,271.00
Account Number ... See attached

This office recommends the Change Order be approved by your office, the Office of
General Counsel, and Mayor Brown, in accordance with Executive Order No. 13-05.

Attachments: 1. Change Order
2. Back-up Information
3. Legal Request Memorandum

TGM:lw

214 N, Hogan St., 10" Floor Jacksonville, FL 32202 | Phone: 904.255.8762 | Fax: 904.255.8926 | www.coj.net



1A

10

11

12

13

14

15

CHANGE ORDER TRACKING SHEET

Description of Project

f'/\/r\-w

I~ SV fomaceaxg

dn o

Change Order Number

=

Contract Number

God5-]"7)

PLEASE KEEP THIS FORM WITH

THE ATTACHED CHANGE ORDER

Action

Date Received

Date Signed

Date Forwarded
!

Signature

Days

Date Initiated

/A

N/A

12¥

Contractor Execution

Construction Management

Using Agency

D),

"{/%/_}5

JEA (if applicable)

City Engineer J—’f 41‘ 2 /ﬁ
C/0 Review ‘%? P / = | s foade ;

Director of Public Works

2/t0

Admin/Finance Clerk

22

Buyer

Chief of Procurement

Zs

Director Finance

Asst. General Counsel

CAO/Mayor

Asst. General Counsel

Total Processing Days:

Attention Change Order reviewers and signatories:

James M. Robinson, P.E.

Director of Public Works

Please assist in expediting this change order by reviewing, signing, and forwarding immediately to the next step. Thank you in
advance for your efforts to reduce contract change order processing times.




CITY OF JACKSONVILLE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEERING DIVISION
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

Changg Order No. Two (2) Date Janvary 14, 2015

Description of Project Emest Sireet Drainage Improvements

Name of Contractor Aquino Consiruction, Inc.

Contractor's Address 8638 Stanmoor Court, Jacksonville, Florida 32244

Contract No. 9045-17

Account No. PWCP4625D-06505-PW0072-01 Original Contract $27,381.00

+ Previous Change Orderl $2.370.00 + Change Order No. 2 {$480.00)
*See attached appendix for additional listings.

TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT $29.271.00
Bid Number  JCF-01 !4—1 X Original Construction Completior Date  June 16, 2014
Revised Construction Completion Date  August 19, 2014

501%9-12 Original Contract Expiration Date _October 14, 2014
Revised Contract Expiration Date  December 17, 2014

In compliance with General Conditions of above-referenced contract, CONTRACTOR and OWNER do bath hereby agree that the
CONTRACTOR shall make the following changes, additions or deletions to the Work specified in the plans and specifications: See
attached.

Justification; Ses attached.

The Issuing Authority has looked over cost and pricing data for this change order and has determined that this change order is
necessary and all costs are reasonable.

Accepted for Contractor Aquino Construction, Inc. J—
= 2~
Signed - Attest

Title PMJDNJT Tite gy
Date //Zﬁ’ /ﬂg Date [/‘PS 73

{ i (-1
Signed Construction Management By ‘T\_I_ m \<.—: | R T

Issuing Authority Thomas G. McKnight ——x Date

Capijtal Improvement Co; wcnlmaga
YY1

- Div/Departmen /Hzad ; i Date
Wa.r 2 zi? A-25/8

A dsistant Counsel Date

Da: /.-../ M/A‘ per T |
i Aﬁﬁ@@k
%\ L/La//séjd

90%‘4 7 DEZJ Or
e

Signed RJght-of Way and Sto meaﬁqr Maintenance By

Director of Finance




o
]

AQUINO CONSTRUCTION
ERNEST STREET DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRACT NO. 904517

NBR MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION

RECONCILE FINAL QUANTITIES
ITEM# DESCRIPTION
16 HAUL & DISPOSE OF UNSUITABLE (CONTINGENCY)
7 OVEREXCAVATION {CONTINGENCY)
B A-3 SAN BACKFILL (CONTINGENCY)

JUSTIFICATICN: Reconcile final quantities

TOTAL RECONCILE FINAL QUANTITIES

SUBTOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO.2

NET TOTAL CHANGE ORDERNO.2

NET
QUANTITY UOM UNIT COST ADDITION

2500 CY $6.20
2500 CY $3.00
2500 CY $10.00

$0.00

$0.00

(8480.00)

Page 1

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

1/2812015

NET DELETION TOTALS

($155.00}
$75.00)
($250.00)

($480.00)

($480.00)



Si-21 -]

dX5T

o S N T
)~ (8) - (1) voneanddy i eng funoivy jusiikeq ojT ~ T
; padtoau) (10) apew suswiey SNOjARIg 820 g ) )
(D wenjo g, eBeurmey g
{8} + {5) + v} posors ¢ paradiuoy 1210y, _
paios sieusiey -
; {2} ziap2g aBueyn UO pauuopag o - )
' . {1) wnoury yoenuoy uo Psullopiad yiom
,00'1sL's28 (2) + (1) 10enU07 o0, _
,00°02E'zs | 18p10 8Buryy peyninexy -
00°LeE'L2s | wnolry 1oenuoy
. . f A,TJ - -
m : TIRY 0008 oooezs T mrreeeT T ovisrezs” o )
i | i . H i X N |
¢ [o0'08 %001 jecoLczs | Jeooiezs ™ J%00t . Jooos | P00IEZS | 1 1 L "ON 13p1g 8Bueys] msg |
] 4 { i ] | | ! H !

0008 [eooevd — Tuee lgi o008 I T Jorisczzs ] 1 JUNourY 13eNUoY eUIbLO] TeioL
- $ooos %001’ _00050'ts ¢ oo'0s _ooos CT B ._r.S.omo.‘_m booses w3 € (AONIONIINODY ¥08 ¥3L13W ¥3 WM ONUSIXT 1Snray’ 1z
- $ ooos %00k Tooors'is " ooos Joo0s i Y. 000WIS 00wt © Tas T o YIHVB gOs’ oz
- s ooos [%00L . 0000028 000s " o0'0¢ 10000028 f00000'1s vi | 7 2-S OL dWD.Z1 ONILSIXT ID3NNOD st
- % ooos %00L 000058 oo'ot .ooos ....0000sS  Tiopoost " Twa g 1S OL dWD .21 ONILSIXT L123NNOD.
- $, 0008 '%00t ;0081S o8 , 0o0s - LOo9lis ooezs  Tva INNTD I1IHONCD™ 21
- 8 ooos %001 o00ses  ooos o008 1000588 ooosed (wva 'y (a3 .z1) Trwmana 1Hov1s g1
- ¢ ooos (%00l i 000S8t po'Ds 000§ _ 1 000S8S  oposst Tva 43N0 3dAL ‘AiS ALID 61
- $loo00¢ %001 , 0001928 0008 " ooot o . ..0009Ts ookze T Tas | gs {(MOML.S) Avmang 31IWONGD. #t
© %000t %00L ooous | ooos _oo'0s B LL000LS Cooois vy SNOLLISNWYL g8ND° €L
© % ooot %001 0000Z'YS ' opOs | ooos ) (008 | [0000ZYS 0G¥iST T a1 oo wvim) ¥3Lino g suna” z1
* % 000S %00l 00's90'te ‘oo oot 4ot 100eedis oosis T Ths Ty 0VHO8NS 0371 Iev1S 21 11
© % oo0s (%00t looosss | ooos | 0008 000588 ooois T As T g {(9AY .L)N-S 3dA1) AvNano LIvHdSY o1
- . 0008 ' . 000L'1$” 000z$_ TAs | Uge (DAY .1) ONITIW INIWIAVA 1TVHdSY &
- s Yoy 505, 00'G52¢ jooors A sz (AONIONIINOD) TN13%0vE ONVS £-v 2
R N Tl WEEEN00sis T Toges T an ez "AONIONLLNOD) NOILVAYIXINTAD s
S Rt , ST doeg1g Tlozes T g -] {XONIONILNOD) 318YLINSNA 10 Tvsoasa TINVH 9
- s!ooos , boos %0 00005'2s . (booosEE ooooset sy oot 1114 2 NOLLYAVOX3 uvinoay s
- 100 | e S ;0008 T Twg wu,.oo.sm»r L Dooses ‘oooses Ts1T ANIWILYEY NOLLNTIOL ONY TOYLNOD NOISOMI ¢
- ¢, o000t \%00L  oooses  ooos _ooos %0 000588 0L _1000SBS " oooses ‘1 g %~ D144V 40 IONYNIINWVW ¢
- ¢ ooos 1 %001 0000528 - oot 0008 %0 0000528 . .0000s78 “ovooszE ST i % - NOUWNVYdINg JIIS ¢
© ¢ ooos %00t oo'0og'es . 0008 ‘oo0s _ %0 oo00sts . O00OSES T oo00s'Es 510 % - NOILYZIIEOW |

4+3¢Q
3v00L  [(3s0gm 108 - T - )
[GREY -9 [oswoisanv| cawols Canwa . T owp 3NWvA )
%o HSINIZOL 13137d%03 | 03:1370m00 | ATtnasaug A T Lo ' qoZd Q3aLvmisa | aonig ALUNVAD ON
FOVNIVIZH | 39NYIYY k] WIOL STviE3aLYv Do_mwmm_z._..nm_.m._n_:ou ' m:OSmxn_am._.me_zou ' IVIOL oNn | inn O3Lvmilsa MHOW JO NOILdTH D530 wWaun
1 H 9 E] El T ) 8 ¥




